## King's Camp P.O. Box 335 Mer Rouge, Louisiana 71261 www.kingscamp.net

## **High Ropes Course Release of Liability Form**

Participating in the High Ropes Course at King's Camp is an elective activity. Everyone choosing to participate in the High Ropes Course at King's Camp must sign a release form. (Persons under 18 years of age must have a parent or legal guardian sign for them.) Camper Name: **Event Attending:** My camper has elected to participate in the High Ropes Course at King's Camp. I/We, the undersigned, recognize that there are risks associated with participating in the High Ropes Course. I/We freely assume those risks on my/our own and/or my child's behalf. By electing to participate in this activity, I/We agree to waive, release, defend, and hold harmless King's Camp, it's employees, officers, directors, agents, parents, affiliates, and sponsors, from any and all claims for expenses, personal injuries, losses or damages of any kind (including death) however caused and whether by negligence or otherwise incurred and caused, either directly or indirectly, to my person or my son or daughter in connection with my/their participation in the High Ropes Course at King's Camp. This release shall be binding on me, my heirs, next of kin, distributors, executors, and administrators. I understand that this is a legally binding contract and that the camp activities are provided in consideration for this signed Release of Liability Statement. I have carefully read this release of liability agreement and fully understand its contents. I sign this contract of my own free will. Signature Date